

Mr Jonathan Spratt ???

C&CR FOI Investigation Team

1st Floor Westfields C/O Municipal Buildings Earle Street CREWE CW1 2BJ

Telephone: 01270 685616

Date: 12 January 2017 Our Reference: 439233

Dear Mr Spratt

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I can confirm that the 2016-17 Annual Network Update Plan is not held by Cheshire East Council. However, the 2015-16 Annual Network Update Plan is held. A copy of this information is being released to you and is attached to this letter.

Please quote the reference number 439233 in any future communications.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review under the Freedom of Information Act you should write to the Compliance & Customer Relations Team, Cheshire East Council, 1st Floor, Westfields, c/o Municipal Buildings, Earle Street, Crewe, CW1 2BJ.

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Telephone: 01625 545 700 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

Yours sincerely

Helen M Sweeney.

Helen Sweeney,

Senior Customer Relations and Compliance Officer,

Cheshire East Council.